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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA ‘\\(‘ %

FROM: County Counsel/TLMA ‘ SUBMITTAL DATE:
Code Enforcement Department May 6, 2010

SUBJECT:  Abatement of Public Nuisance
[Substandard Structures & Accumulation of Rubblsh] Case No.: CV 09-12322
Subject Property: 22230 Fisher Street, Perris, APN: 325-181-030
District Five (KET CORP)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: Move that:

(1)  The four substandard structures (single family residences) on the real property located at
22230 Fisher Street, Perris, Riverside County, California, APN: 325-181-030 be declared
a public nuisance and a violation of Riverside County Ordinance No. 457 which does not
permit substandard structures on the property. :

(2) KET Corporation, the owner of the subject real property, be directed to abate the
substandard structure on the property by rehabilitating, removing and/or demolishing the
same from the real property, including the removal and disposal of all structural debris
and materials, within ninety (90) days.

Departmental Concurrence

(Continued)
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for PAMMELA J. WALLS, County Counsel
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(3)

The owner be ordered to ascertain the existence or non-existence of asbestos containing materials
in said structure by survey and materials sample testing through the Industrial Hygiene Specialist
of the County Health Department, Division of Special Services; and, prior to the abatement ordered
in paragraph number two (2) above, to secure the removal and disposal of all asbestos containing
materials discovered through such survey and testing by contract with a duly certified and licensed
contractor for the handling of such materials to avoid citations and/or fines imposed by the South
Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD) pursuant to SCAQMD Rule No. 1403.

The accumulation of rubbish on the real property located at 22230 Fisher Street, Perris, be
declared a public nuisance and a violation of Riverside County Ordinance No. 541 which does not
permit the accumulation of rubbish on the property.

KET Corporation, the owner of the subject property, be directed to abate the accumulation of
rubbish on the property by removing and disposing of the same from the real property within ninety
(90) days.

If the owner of the real property does not take the above described action within ninety (90) days of
the date of the Board’s Order to Abate, that representatives of the Code Enforcement Department,
Sheriff's Department, and/or a contractor, upon consent of the owners, receipt of a Court Order
authorizing entry onto the real property, or other authorization as provided by law, shall abate the
substandard structure and the accumulation of rubbish by removing and disposing of the same
from the real property

The reasonable cost of the abatement, after notice and an opportunity for hearing, shall be
imposed as a lien on the real property, which may be collected as a special assessment against
the real property pursuant to Government Code Section 25845 and Ordinance No. 725.

County Counsel be directed to prepare the necessary Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law
that the substandard structure on the real property and the accumulation of rubbish are declared to
be in violation of Riverside County Ordinance Nos. 457 and 541 and constitute a public nuisance.
Further, County Counsel shall prepare an Order to Abate for approval by the Board.

JUSTIFICATION:

1.

An initial inspection was made of the subject real property by the Code Enforcement Officer on
December 9, 2009.

The inspection revealed four substandard structures (single family residences) on the subject real
property in violation of Riverside County Ordinance No. 457. The substandard conditions of the
structure included, but were not limited to the following: defective or deteriorated flooring or floor
supports; members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle due to
defective material or deterioration; members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other
horizontal members which sag, split or buckle due to defective material or deterioration; dampness
of habitable rooms; faulty weather protection; general dilapidation or improper maintenance;
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abandoned, vacant public and attractive nuisance. The inspection also revealed the accumulation
of rubbish (approximately 16,940 square feet) on the subject property in violation of Riverside
County Ordinance No. 541. The accumulation of rubbish consisted of, but was not limited to the
following materials: scrap wood, tires, scrap metal, garage doors, damaged chassis, and poly

drums.

3. Subsequent inspections of the above-described real property on January 12, 2010, and March 18,
2010 revealed that the property continues to be in violation of Riverside County Ordinance Nos.
457 and 541. '

4. Staff and the Code Enforcement Department have complied with the requirements set forth in the

appropriate laws of this jurisdiction pertaining to the Administrative Abatement Proceedings for
substandard structure and accumulation of rubbish.
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OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL
ey Cousel COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

3960 ORANGE STREET, SUITE 500
KATHERINE A, LIND RIVERSIDE, CA 92501-3674
TELEPHONE: 951/955-6300
FAX:951/955-6322 & 951/955-6363

Assistant County Counsel

November 10, 2010

CONTINUED
NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE
VIOLATIONS AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

TO: Owners and Interested Parties Case No.: CV 09-12322
(See Attached Notice List) APN: 325-181-030; KET CORP.
Property: 22230 Fisher Street, Perris

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of
Supervisors pursuant to Riverside County Ordinance Nos. 457 & 541 (RCC Titles 15 & 8) and 725 (RCC
Title 1) to consider the abatement of the substandard structures and accumulated rubbish located on the
SUBJECT PROPERTY described as 22230 Fisher Street, Perris, Riverside County, California, and
more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 325-181-030.

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED as owner of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, to appear at this hearing to
show cause why the SUBJECT PROPERTY should not be condemned as a public nuisance and be abated
by removing the substandard structures and accumulated rubbish from the real property.

SAID HEARING that was held on Tuesday, September 14, 2010, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors
Room, 4080 Lemon Street, 1* Floor Annex, Riverside, California has been continued to Tuesday,
December 7, 2010 at 9:30 a.m. at which time and place pertinent evidence will be received and/or
testimony from all concerned parties will be heard. Failure to appear on your behalf will result in the
exclusion of your testimony, and facts as known to this department, will be presented to the Board of
Supervisors, for consideration and deliberation in this matter.

Be on notice that in addition to costs that have already accrued for this case, costs associated therewith
will be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the
property.

You are encouraged to contact the Supervising Code Enforcement Officer Mary Overholt at (951) 485-
5840 or the undersigned prior to the hearing. Please meet the undersigned or Brian Black, Supervising
Code Enforcement Officer, at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in the lobby of the 1* floor annex in
front of the Clerk of the Board’s Office to discuss the case.

PAMELA J. WALLS
Riyerside County Counsel

7

L"ALEX FONG
Deputy County Jounsel




NOTICE LIST
Subject Property: 22230 Fisher Street, Perris
Case No.: CV 09-12322 APN: 325-181-030; District 5

KET CORPORATION
C/O ROBERT HURD

1420 W. 97™ ST.
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PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV 09-12322

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Brenda Peeler, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of
Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my
business address is 3960 Orange Street, Suite 500, Riverside, California 92501.

That on November 10, 2010, I served the following document(s):

CONTINUED NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE
VIOLATIONS AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

.Owners or Interested Parties
(see attached notice list)

XX  BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. I am "readily familiar"
with the office's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under
that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with
postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices
of the addressee(s).

XX  STATE - I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

FEDERAL - I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at
whose direction the service was made.




® o
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT GLENN BAUDE
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
November 16, 2010
RE CASE NO: CV0912322
I, Jennifer Morris, hereby declare:

[ am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 24318 Hemlock,
Ave., Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, California 92557 . '

That on 11/12/10 at 09:30 hrs, I securely and conspicuously posted Continued Notice to Correct County Ordinance
Violations and Abate Public Nuisance at the property described as:

Property Address: 22230 FISHER ST, PERRIS

Assessor's Parcel Number: 325-181-030

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on November 16, 2010 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE_ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jenfijter Morris, Code Enforcement Officer

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938



MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

9.1

9:30 a.m. being the time set for public hearing on the recommendation from
County Counsel/Code Enforcement regarding Public Hearing on Abatement of Public
Nuisance [Substandard Structures & Accumulation of Rubbish] on Case No. CV 09-
12322, located at 22230 Fisher Street, Perris, APN 325-181-030, 5™ District, the
chairman called the matter for hearing.

Alexandra Fong, Deputy County Counsel, presented the matter.

The following people spoke on the matter:

JL Hughes

The chairman closed the public hearing.

On motion of Supervisor Ashley, seconded by Supervisor Stone and duly carried

by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is continued to Tuesday,
December 7, 2010 at 9:30 a.m.

| hereby certify that the foregoing is a full true, and correct copy of an order made and
entered on November 9, 2010 of Supervisors Minutes.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Board of Supervisors
Dated: November 9, 2010
Kecia Harper-lhem, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, in

(seal) an%the County of Riverside, State of California.
By L \ / Deputy
AGENDA NO.
9.1

xc: Co. Co., CED, Prop. Owner, COB



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
PUBLIC HEARING

November 9, 2010
(Continued 9.8 of September 14, 2010)

AGENDA ITEM NO. 9.1

Supplemental Documents

Abatement of Public Nuisance
22230 Fisher Street, Perris
Case No. CV 09-12322

DISTRICT 5
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PAMELA J. WALLS OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL
County Counsel COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

KATHERINE A. LIND 3960 ORANGE STREET, FIFTH FLOOR
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501-3674
TELEPHONE: 951/955-6300

FAX: 951/955-6322 & 951/955-6363

Assistant County Counsel

September 15, 2010

CONTINUED
NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE
VIOLATIONS AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

TO: Owners and Interested Parties Case No.: CV 09-12322
(See Attached Notice List) APN: 325-181-030; KET CORP.
Property: 22230 Fisher Street, Perris

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of
Supervisors pursuant to Riverside County Ordinance Nos. 457 & 541 (RCC Titles 15 & 8) and 725 (RCC
Title 1) to consider the abatement of the substandard structures and accumulated rubbish located on the
SUBJECT PROPERTY described as 22230 Fisher Street, Perris, Riverside County, California, and
more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 325-181-030.

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED as owner of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, to appear at this hearing to
show cause why the SUBJECT PROPERTY should not be condemned as a public nuisance and be abated
by removing the substandard structures and accumulated rubbish from the real property.

SAID HEARING that was held on Tuesday, September 14, 2010, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors
Room, 4080 Lemon Street, 1* Floor Annex, Riverside, California has been continued to Tuesday,
November 9, 2010 at 9:30 a.m. at which time and place pertinent evidence will be received and/or
testimony from all concerned parties will be heard. Failure to appear on your behalf will result in the
exclusion of your testimony, and facts as known to this department, will be presented to the Board of
Supervisors, for consideration and deliberation in this matter.

Be on notice that in addition to costs that have already accrued for this case, costs associated therewith
will be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the

property.

You are encouraged to contact the Supervising Code Enforcement Officer Mary Overholt at (951) 485-
5840 or the undersigned prior to the hearing. Please meet the undersigned or Brian Black, Supervising
Code Enforcement Officer, at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in the lobby of the 1% floor annex in
front of the Clerk of the Board’s Office to discuss the case.

PAMELA J. WALLS
Riverside County Counsel

ol A
L. ALEX FONG
Deputy County-€ounsel




NOTICE LIST

Subject Property: 22230 Fisher Street, Perris
Case No.: CV 09-12322 APN: 325-181-030; District 5

KET CORPORATION

C/O ROBERT HURD

1420 W. 97™ ST,

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
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item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
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by ( Pnnted Name)/. C. Date of

W
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PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV 09-12322

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Brenda Peeler, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of
Rlver51de over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my
business address is 3960 Orange Street, 5™ Floor, Riverside, California 92501.

That on September 15, 2010, I served the following document(s):

CONTINUED NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE
VIOLATIONS AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

Owners or Interested Parties
(see attached notice list)

XX  BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. [ am "readily familiar"
with the office's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under
that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with
postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices
of the addressee(s).

XX  STATE - 1declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

FEDERAL - [ declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at
whose direction the service was made.

EXECUTED ON September 15, 2010, at Rlverﬁée Callfoma )

i

. BRENDA PEELER

SR
-




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT  GLENN BAUDE
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
September 17, 2010
RE CASE NO: CV0912322
I, Lanee Padilla, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 24318 Hemlock,
Ave., Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, California 92557 .

That on 9/17/2010 at 11:00AM, 1 securely and conspicuously posted Continuation Notice To Correct County Ordinance
And Abate Public Nuisance. at the property described as:

Property Address: 22230 FISHER ST, PERRIS
Assessor's Parcel Number: 325-181-030
1 declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on September 17, 2010 in the County of Riverside, California.

COD]/E;??&EMENT DEBARTMENT

%ﬁ{nee Padilla, Code Enforcement Officer

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938
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MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

9.8

9:30 a.m. being the time set for public hearing on the recommendation from
County Counsel/Code Enforcement regarding Public Hearing on Abatement of Public

Nuisance [Substandard Structures & Accumulation of Rubbish] on Case No. CV 09-
12322, located at 22230 Fisher Street, Perris, APN 325-181-030, 5™ District.

On motion of Supervisor Ashley, seconded by Supervisor Stone and duly carried
by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is continued to Tuesday,
November 9, 2010 at 9:30 a.m.

| hereby certify that the foregoing is a full true, and correct copy of an order made and
entered on September 14, 2010 of Supervisors Minutes.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Board of Supervisors
Dated: September 14, 2010
Kecia Harper-lhem, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, in
(seal) and for the County of Riverside, State of California.
i i [/ !

. U" = Deputy

AGENDA NO.
9.8

xc: Co. Co., CED, Prop. Owner, COB’




BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
PUBLIC HEARING

Sept 14, 2010
(Continued 9.9 of July 13, 2010)

AGENDA ITEM NO. 9.8

Supplemental Documents

Abatement of Public Nuisance
22230 Fisher Street, Perris
Case No. CV 09-12322

DISTRICT 5

aaD-DA-VD 72249



OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL

PAMELA J. WALLS

County Counsel CO U N TY OF RIVERS IDE
Principal Deputy
KATHERINE A. LIND 3960 ORANGE STREET, 5™ FLOOR

RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
TELEPHONE: 951/955-6300
FAX: 951/955-6322 & 955-6363

July 15,2010

CONTINUATION
NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

TO: Owners and Interested Parties Case No.: CV 09-12322
(See Attached Proof of Service APN: 325-181-030; KET CORP.
and Notice List) Property: 22230 Fisher Street, Perris

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors pursuant to Riverside County
Ordinance Nos. 457 and 541 (RCC Titles 15 & 8) and 725 (RCC Title 1) to consider the abatement of the substandard structures and
accumulation of rubbish located on the SUBJECT PROPERTY described as 22230 Fisher Street, Perris, Riverside County, California, and
more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 325-181-030.

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED as owner of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, to appear at this hearing to show cause why the SUBJECT
PROPERTY should not be condemned as a public nuisance and be abated by removing the substandard structures and accumulation of rubbish
from the real property.

SAID HEARING that was held on Tuesday, July 13,2010, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, 4080 Lemon Street, 1¥ Floor Annex,
Riverside, California has been continued to Tuesday, September 14, 2010 at 9:30 a.m. at which time and place pertinent evidence will be
received and/or testimony from all concerned parties will be heard. - Failure to appear on your behalf will result in the exclusion of your
testimony, and facts as known to this department, will be presented to the Board of Supervisors, for consideration and deliberation in this
matter.

Be on notice that in addition to costs that have already accrued for this case, costs associated therewith will be sought from the property
owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the property.

You are encouraged to contact the Supervising Code Enforcement Officer Mary Overholt at (951) 485-5840 or the undersigned prior to the
hearing. Please meet the undersigned or Brian Black, Supervising Code Enforcement Officer, at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in the
lobby of the 1% floor annex in front of the Clerk of the Board’s Office to discuss the case.

PAMELA J. WALLS
Riverside County Counsel

Afdans
L. ALEXANDRA Fi ﬁ
Deputy County Counsel




NOTICE LIST

Subject Property: 22230 Fisher Street, Perris
Case No.: CV 09-12322 APN: 325-181-030; District 5

KET CORPORATION

C/O ROBERT HURD

1420 W. 97™ ST.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
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PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV 09-12322

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Brenda Peeler, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of
Rlvers1de over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my
business address is 3960 Orange Street, 5™ Floor, Riverside, California 92501.

That on July 15, 2010, I served the following document(s):

CONTINUED
NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

Owners or Interested Parties
(see attached notice list)

XX  BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. I am "readily familiar"
with the office's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under
that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with
postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices
of the addressee(s).

XX  STATE - I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

FEDERAL - [ declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at
whose direction the service was made.

EXECUTED ON lJuly 15, 2010, at Riverside, K(za)lfomla

%4\ 7

- BRENDA PEELER




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
July 22, 2010
RE CASE NO: CV0912322
1, Jennifer Morris, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 24318 Hemlock,
Ave., Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, California 92557 .

That on 7/21/10 at 09:40 hrs, I securely and conspicuously posted Continuation Notice to Correct County Ordinance
Violations and Abate Public Nuisance at the property described as:

Property Address: 22230 FISHER ST, PERRIS

Assessor's Parcel Number: 325-181-030

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on July 22, 2010 in the County o.f Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

YO AN

By: J@Ifer Morris, Code Enforcement Officer

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938



MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

9.9

9:30 a.m. being the time set for public hearing on the recommendation from
County Counsel/Code Enforcement regarding Public Hearing on Abatement of Public
Nuisance [Substandard Structures & Accumulation of Rubbish] on Case No. CV 09-
12322, located at 22230 Fisher Street, Perris, APN 325-181-030, 5™ District.

On motion of Supervisor Stone, seconded by Supervisor Ashley and duly carried
by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is continued to Tuesday,
September 14, 2010 at 9:30 a.m.

| hereby certify that the foregoing is a full true, and correct copy of an order made and
entered on July 13, 2010 of Supervisors Minutes.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Board of Supervisors
Dated: July 13, 2010
Kecia Harper—lhem Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, in

(seal) and for the County of Riverside, State of California.
By: A,N/\/ Deputy
AGENDA NO.

9.9
xc: Co.Co., CED, Property Owner, (’,/OB



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
PUBLIC HEARING

July 13, 2010
(Continued 9.7 of May 18, 2010)

AGENDA ITEM NO. 9.9

Supplemental Documents

Abatement of Public Nuisance
22230 Fisher Street, Perris
Case No. CV 09-12322

DISTRICT 5



OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL

PAMELA J. WALLS

County Counsel COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Principal Deputy TH
KATHERINE A. LIND 3960 ORANGE STREET, 5" FLOOR

RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
TELEPHONE: 951/955-6300
FAX: 951/955-6322 & 955-6363

May 25, 2010

CONTINUATION
NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

TO: Owners and Interested Parties Case No.: CV 09-12322
(See Attached Proof of Service APN: 325-181-030; KET CORP.
and Notice List) Property: 22230 Fisher Street, Perris

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors pursuant to Riverside County
Ordinance Nos. 457 and 541 (RCC Titles 15 & 8) and 725 (RCC Title 1) to consider the abatement of the substandard structures and
accumulation of rubbish located on the SUBJECT PROPERTY described as 22230 Fisher Street, Perris, Riverside County, California, and
more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 325-181-030.

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED as owner of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, to appear at this hearing to show cause why the SUBJECT
PROPERTY should not be condemned as a public nuisance and be abated by removing the substandard structures and accumulation of
rubbish from the real property.

SAID HEARING that was held on Tuesday, May 18, 2010, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, 4080 Lemon Street, 1 Floor
Annex, Riverside, California has been rescheduled to Tuesday, July 13, 2010 at 9:30 a.m, at which time and place pertinent evidence
will be received and/or testimony from all concerned parties will be heard. Failure to appear on your behalf will result in the exclusion of
your testimony, and facts as known to this department, will be presented to the Board of Supervisors, for consideration and deliberation in
this matter.

Be on notice that in addition to costs that have already accrued for this case, costs associated therewith will be sought from the property
owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the property.

You are encouraged to contact the Supervising Code Enforcement Officer Mary Overholt at (951) 485-5840 or the undersigned prior to
the hearing. Please meet the undersigned or Brian Black, Supervising Code Enforcement Officer, at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in
the lobby of the 1¥ floor annex in front of the Clerk of the Board’s Office to discuss the case.

PAMELA J. WALLS
Riverside County Counsel

L

L. ALEXAND
Deputy County Co




NOTICE LIST

Subject Property: 22230 Fisher Street, Perris
Case No.: CV 09-12322 APN: 325-181-030; District 5

KET CORPORATION

C/O ROBERT HURD

1420 W. 97™ ST,

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
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PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV 09-12322

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Brenda Pecler, declare that [ am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of
Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my
business address is 3960 Orange Street, 5" Floor, Riverside, California 92501.

That on May 25, 2010, I served the following document(s):

CONTINUED
NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

Owners or Interested Parties
(see attached notice list)

XX BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. [ am "readily familiar"
with the office's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under
that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with
postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices
of the addressee(s).

XX  STATE - I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

FEDERAL - I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at
whose direction the service was made.

EXECUTED ON May 25, 2010, at Riverside, C ifornia.

;

BRENDA PEELER /

i




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
May 27, 2010
RE CASE NO: CV0912322
I, Jennifer Morris, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 24318 Hemlock,
Ave., Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, California 92557 .

That on 5/26/10 at 12:05 hrs, I securely and conspicuously posted Continuation Notice to Correct County Ordinance and
Abate Public Nuisance at the property described as:

Property Address: 22230 FISHER ST, PERRIS

Assessor's Parcel Number: 325-181-030

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on May 27, 2010 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

QW

By: (lextnifer Morris, Code Enforcement Officer

24318 HEMLOCK AVE,, SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 « FAX (951) 485-4938



MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

9.7

9:30 a.m. being the time set for public hearing on the recommendation from
County Counsel/Code Enforcement regarding Public Hearing on Abatement of Public
Nuisance [Substandard Structures & Accumulation of Rubbish] on Case Nos. CV 09-
12322, located at 22230 Fisher Street, Perris, APN 325-181-030, 5™ District the
chairman called the matter for hearing.

Alexander Fong, Deputy County Counsel presented the matter.
Mr. Hughes spoke on the matter.

On motion of Supervisor Ashley, seconded by Supervisor Stone and duly carried

by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is continued to Tuesday,
July 13, 2010.

| hereby certify that the foregoing is a full true, and correct copy of an order made and
entered on May 18, 2010 of Supervisors Minutes.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Board of Supervisors
Dated: May 18, 2010
Kecia Harper-lhem, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, in

(seal) and for the County of Riverside, State of California.
5. 1. Deputy
U AGENDA NO.
9.7

xc: Co.Co., CED, Applicant, Prop. Ownerl W Z
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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

IN RE ABATEMENT OF PUBLIC NUISANCE
[SUBSTANDARD STRUCTURES AND
ACCUMULATED RUBBISH]; APN 325-181-030,
22230 FISHER STREET, PERRIS, COUNTY OF

) CASENO. CV 09-12322

)
RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA; KET %

)

)

DECLARATION OF OFFICER
JENNIFER MORRIS
CORPORATION, OWNER. [R.C.O. No. 457, RCC Title 15]
[R.C.O. No. 541, RCC Chapter 8]

1, Jennifer Morris, declare that the facts set forth below are personally known to me except to
the extent that certain information is based on information and belief which I believe to be true and if
called as a witness, I could and would competently testify under oath:

1. I am currently employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department as a
Code Enforcement Officer. My current official duties as a Code Enforcement Officer include
inspecting property for violations and enforcement of the provisions of Riverside County Ordinances.

2. On December 9, 2009, Senior Code Enforcement Officer Black and 1 conducted an
initial inspection of the real property known as 22230 Fisher Street, Perris, within the unincorporated
area of Riverside County, California, which is further described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 325-
181-030 (hereinafter referred to as “THE PROPERTY”). A true and correct copy of a Thomas
Brothers map page indicating the approximate location-of THE PROPERTY is attached hereto as
Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by reference.

3. A review of County records and documents indicate that THE PROPERTY was
owned by KET Corporation (hereinafter referred to as “OWNER”) at the time of the inspection
referenced in paragraph number 2 above. Certified copies of the County Equalized Assessment Roll
for the year 2009-2010 and County Geographic Information System (“GIS”) report are attached
hereto as Exhibit “B” and incorporated herein by reference.

4, Based on the Lot Book Report from RZ Title Service dated December 23, 2009, it is
determined that no additional parties potentially hold a legal interest in THE PROPERTY. A true and
correct copy of the Lot Book Report is attached hereto as Exhibit “C” and incorporated herein by

reference.,

DECLARATION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 1
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5. During the initial inspection of THE PROPERTY, I observed four single family
residences in a state of general dilapidation. Officer Black and I were met at THE PROPERTY by
OWNER'’S representative who granted us permission to inspect. I observed the following conditions
which cause the structures to be substandard and THE PROPERTY to constitute a public nuisance in
violation of the provisions set forth in Riverside County Ordinance 457, as codified in Riverside
County Code Title 15:

Single Family Residences Nos. 1-3:

1) Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports;

2) Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective materials or deterioration;

3) Members of ceiling, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration;

4) Dampness of habitable rooms;

5) Faulty weather protection,

6) General dilapidation or improper maintenance;

7 Public and attractive nuisance- abandoned/vacant.

Single Family Residence No. 4:

1) Faulty weather protection;

2) General dilapidation or improper maintenance;

3) Public and attractive nuisance- abandoned/vacant.

0. During the initial inspection on December 9, 2009, I also observed large amounts of

accumulated rubbish on THE PROPERTY including, but not limited to, scrap wood, tires, scrap
metal, garage doors, damaged chassis and poly drums. The total area of the accumulated rubbish was
approximately sixteen thousand nine hundred forty (16,940) square feet. This condition causes THE
PROPERTY to constitute a public nuisance in violation of Riverside County Ordinance No. 541, as
codified in Riverside County Code Chapter 8.

7. A site plan and photographs reﬂecting the substandard condition of the structures and
the accumulated rubbish on THE PROPERTY are attached hereto as Exhibit “D” and incorporated
herein by reference.

8. True and correct copies of each Notice issued in this matter and other supporting
documentation are attached hereto as Exhibit “E” and incorporated herein by reference.

9. On December 9, 2009, I posted Notices of Defects, Notice of Violations (RCC

DECLARATION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER ' 2
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15.16.020 Substandard Structure and RCC 8.120 Accumulation of Rubbish), “Danger Do Not Enter”
signs, and a “Do Not Dump” sign on THE PROPERTY.

10.  OnDecember 24, 2009, a Notice of Noncompliance for the substandard structures and
accumulated rubbish was recorded against THE PROPERTY as instrument number 2009-0660816.
A true and correct copy of the recorded Notice of Noncompliance is attached hereto and
incorporated by reference as Exhibit “F”.

11. On December 10, 2009, Notices of Violations (RCC 15.16.020 Substandard
Structures and RCC 8.120 Accumulation of Rubbish) were mailedi by certified mail return receipt
requested to OWNER.

12 On January 12, 2010, I drove to THE PROPERTY to conduct a follow up inspection
and was met by OWNER’S representative who granted permissionto inspect. The conditions on
THE PROPERTY remained the same as those which I observed on December 9, 2009. Accumulated
rubbishremained on THE PROPERTY, the structures remainedin a general state of dilapidation, and
THE PROPERTY continued to constitute a nuisance to the community.

13. I am informed and believe, and based upon said information and belief, allege that
OWNER does not have legal authority or permission to story or accumulate the above described
materials on THE PROPERTY.

14.  Based upon my experience, knowledge and visual observations, it is my determination
that the accumulated rubbish and substandard structures on THE PROPERTY create an extreme
health, safety, fire and structural hazard to the neighbors and general public and constitutea public
nuisance in violation of the provisions set forth in Riverside @unty Ordinance Nos. 457 and 541.

15. On March 15, 2010, the “Notice to Correct County Ordinance Violations and Abate
Public Nuisance” providing notification of the Board of Supervisors hearing scheduled for May 18,
2010, as required by Riverside County Ordinance No. 725, was mailedto OWNER by certified mail,
return receipt requested and on March 18, 2010 was posted on THE PROPERTY. True and correct
copies of the notice, return receipt cards, together with the proof of service and the affidavit of
posting of notices are attached hereto as Exhibit “G” and incorporated herein by reference.

16. A follow-up inspectionon March 18, 2010 revealed that THE PROPERTY remains in

DECLARATION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 3
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violation.

17. Significant rehabilitation, removal and/or demolition of the substandard structures and
removal and disposal of all structural materials, rubbish and debris are required to abate the public
nuisance and bring THE PROPERTY into compliance with Riverside County Ordinance Number 457
(RCC Title 15), the Health and Safety, Uniform Housing, Administrative and Abatement of
Dangerous Buildings Codes. In addition, the removal and disposal of all rubbish on THE
PROPERTY is required to bring THE PROPERTY into compliance with Riverside County
Ordinance No. 541.

18.  Accordingly, the following findings and conclusions are recommended:

(a) The structures be condemned as substandard buildings, public and attractive
nuisance;

(b) The OWNER, or whoever has possession or control of THE PROPERTY, be
required to rehabilitate or demolish said structures, including the removal and disposal of all structural
debris and materials, on THE PROPERTY in strict accordance with the provisions of Riverside
County Ordinance No. 457 (RCC Title 15);

©) The OWNER, or whoever has possession or control of THE PROPERTY, be
ordered to ascertain the existence or non-existence of asbestos containing materials in said structures
by survey and materials sample testing through the Industrial Hygiene Specialist of the Riverside
County Health Department, Division of Special Services; and, prior to the abatement ordered in
subsection (b) above, to secure the removal and disposal of all asbestos containing materials
discovered through such survey and testing by contract with a duly certified and licensed contractor
for the handling of such materials to avoid citations and/or fines by South Coast Air Quality
Management District (“SCAQMD”) pursuant to SCAQMD Rule NO. 1403,

(d) If the substandard structures are not razed, removed and disposed of, or
reconstructed in strict accordance with all Riverside County Ordinances, including but not limited to
Riverside County Ordinance No. 457 (RCC Title 15), within ninety (90) days after‘the posting and
mailing of the Board’s Order and Findings, the substandard structure and contents therein shall be

abated by representatives of the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department, a contractor, or

DECLARATION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 4
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|

abated by representatives of the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department, a contractor, or
the Sheriff'sDepartment upon receipt of an owner’s consent or a Court Order, where necessary under
applicable law authorizing entry onto THE PROPERTY; and

(e) The accumulation of rubbish on THE PROPERTY be deemed and declared a
public nuisance;

® The OWNER, or whoeﬂfer has possession or control of THE PROPERTY, be
required to remove all rubbish on THE PROPERTY in strict accordance with the provisions of
Riverside County Ordinance No. 541;

(g)  [Ifthe materialsare not removed and disposed of in strict accordance with all
Riverside County Ordinances, includingbut not limitedto Riverside County Ordinance No. 541 (RCC
Title 8), within ninety (90) days after the posting and niailingof the Board’s Order and Findings, the
rubbish shall be abated by representati ves of the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department, a
contractor or the Sheriff’sDepartment upon receipt of an owner’s consent or a Court Order, where
necessary under applicable law,authorizing entry onto THE PROPERTY; and

(h)  Reasonablecosts of abatement, after notice and opportunity for hearing, shall

be imposed as a lien on THE PROPERTY, which may be collected as a special assessment against

| THE PROPERTY pursuant to Government Code Section 25845 and Riverside County Ordinance

Nos. 457 and 725 (RCC Titles 15 and 1 respectively).
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Californiathat the foregoing

is true and correct.

Executed this O [Stday of M ch | 2010, at/i?{\(ers \& €

QENNIFERINIORRIS
Code Enforcement Officer

Code Enforcement Department

California,

{ DECLARATION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 5
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Assessment Roll . : Page 1 of 1

Assessment Roll For the 2009-2010 Tax Year as of January 1,2009

Assessment #325181030-1 ; Parcel # 325181030-1
Assessee: KET CORP Land 100,961
Mail Address: 1420 W 97TH ST Structure 29,609
City, State Zip: LOS ANGELES CA 90047 Full Value : 130,570
Real Property Use Code: R1 Total Net 130,570
Base Year 1994
Conveyance Number: 0253594
Conveyance (mm/yy):  8/1993 [ View Parcel Map
PUI: R0O10000
TRA: 87-008
Taxability Code: 0-00
ID Data: Lot 72 RS 022/065
Situs Address: 22230 FISHER ST PERRIS

CA 92570

This muist be in red to be a

“CERTIFIED COPY”

o mstrument 1o
A onsisung
true and

i hereby ceriity the fora
which this starop has bee

1of 4 _pagepiobea e ar
correct copy of the originai on file and
of record in my office.

o U W

Assessor - Coutity Clerk - Recorder

County of Riverside. State of Calfornia

Dated:

EXHIBITNO. _%

http://assessmentroll/Assessment.asp?PAGE=1#325181030-1
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Rwerde County TLMA GIS i

Selected parcel(s):
325-181-030

“IMPORTANT*

Maps and data are to be used for reference purposes only. Map features are approximate, and are not necessarily accurate to surveying or engineering
standards. The County of Riverside makes no warranty or guarantee as to the content (the source is often third party), accuracy, timeliness, or
completeness of any of the data provided, and assumes no legal responsibility for the information contained on this map. Any use of this product with
respect to accuracy and precision shall be the sole responsibility of the user.

REPORT PRINTED ON...Thu Jan 14 11:42:47 2010

EXHIBIT NO. /\5[/

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print. htm e



Riverside County GIS Page 1 of 5

[Riverside County TLMA GIS

. ’ . [ . . .

Selected parcel(s):
325-181-030

*IMPORTANT*

Maps and data are to be used for reference purposes only. Map features are approximate, and are not necessarily accurate to surveying or engineering
standards. The County of Riverside makes no warranty or guarantee as to the content (the source is often third party), accuracy, timeliness, or
completeness of any of the data provided, and assumes no legal responsibility for the information contained on this map. Any use of this product with
respect to accuracy and precision shall be the sole responsibility of the user.

STANDARD REPORT

APNs
325-181-030-1

OWNER NAME / ADDRESS
KET CORP

22230 FISHER ST

PERRIS, CA. 92570

MAILING ADDRESS
(SEE OWNER)
1420 W 97TH ST

http://www?3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm 12/9/2009
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Riverside County GIS . .

LOS ANGELES CA. 90047

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

RECORDED BOOK/PAGE: RS 22/65
SUBDIVISION NAME: NOT AVAILABLE
LOT/PARCEL: 72, BLOCK: NOT AVAILABLE
TRACT NUMBER: NOT AVAILABLE

LOT SIZE
RECORDED LOT SIZE IS 2.39 ACRES

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS
325-181-030
WOOD FRAME, 2372 SQFT., 3 BDRM/ 1.75 BATH, 1 STORY, CONST'D 1962COMPOSITION, ROOF

325-181-030
WOOD FRAME, 2400 SQFT., 3 BDRM/ 1 BATH, 1 STORY, CONSTD 1945COMPOSITION, ROOF

THOMAS BROS. MAPS PAGE/GRID
PAGE: 807 GRID: B4

CITY BOUNDARY/SPHERE
NOT WITHIN A CITY

CITY SPHERE: PERRIS

NO ANNEXATION DATE AVAILABLE
NO LAFCO CASE # AVAILABLE

NO PROPOSALS

MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY
NOT IN THE MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

INDIAN TRIBAL LAND
NOT IN A TRIBAL LAND

SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT (ORD. 813)

MARION ASHLEY, DISTRICT 5

TOWNSHIP/RANGE
TASRAW SEC 35

ELEVATION RANGE
1608/1616 FEET

PREVIOUS APN , .
325+180-068 ' . , . . D

PLANNING

LAND USE DESIGNATIONS
Zoning not consistent with the General Plan.
RC-VLDR

AREA PLAN (RCIP)

MEAD VALLEY

GENERAL PLAN POLICY OVERLAYS
NOT IN A GENERAL PLAN POLICY OVERLAY AREA

GENERAL PLAN POLICY AREAS
NONE

ZONING CLASSIFICATIONS (ORD. 348)

R-R

http://www3 tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm 12/9/2009




Riverside County GIS . . . - Page 3 of 5

NOT WITHIN A SPECIFIC PLAN

ZONING OVERLAYS
NOT IN A ZONING OVERLAY

AGRICULTURAL PRESERVE
NOT IN AN AGRICULTURE PRESERVE

REDEVELOPMENT AREAS
NOT IN A REDEVELOPMENT AREA

AIRPORT INFLUENCE AREAS
NOT IN AN AIRPORT INFLUENCE AREA

AIRPORT COMPATIBLITY ZONES
NOT IN AN AIRPORT COMPATIBILTY ZONE

ENVIRONMENTAL

CVMSHCP (COACHELLA VALLEY MULTI-SPECIES HABITAT CONSERVATION PLAN) CONSERVATION AREA
NOT IN A CONSERVATION AREA

CVMSHCP FLUVIAL SAND TRANSPORT SPECIAL PROVISION AREAS
NOT IN A FLUVIAL SAND TRANSPORT SPECIAL PROVISION AREA

7 - WRMSHCP (WESTERN RIVERSIDE COUNTY MULTI-SPECIES HABITAT CONSERVATION PLAN) CELL GROUP
NOT IN A CELL GROUP

WRMSHCP CELL NUMBER
NOTINACELL

HANS/ERP (HABITAT ACQUISITION AND NEGOTIATION STRATEGY/EXPEDITED REVIEW PROCESS)
NONE

FIRE

HIGH FIRE AREA (ORD. 787)

NOT IN A HIGH FIRE AREA

. FIRE RESPONSIBILITY AREAS . ' ‘ N *
STATE RESPONSE AREA : :

DEVELOPMENT FEES

CVMSHCP FEE AREA (ORD. 875)

NOT WITHIN THE COACHELLA VALLEY MSHCP FEE AREA

WRMSHCP FEE AREA (ORD. 810)

IN OR PARTIALLY WITHIN THE WESTERN RIVERSIDE MSHCP FEE AREA. SEE MAP FOR MORE INFORMATION.

ROAD & BRIDGE DISTRICT
NOT IN A DISTRICT

EASTERN TUMF (TRANSPORTATION UNIFORM MITIGATION FEE ORD. 673)
NOT WITHIN THE EASTERN TUMF FEE AREA

WESTERN TUMF (TRANSPORTATION UNIFORM MITIGATION FEE ORD. 824)
IN OR PARTIALLY WITHIN THESE FEE AREAS. SEE MAP FOR MORE INFORMATION.
CENTRAL

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print. htm 12/9/2009
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MEAD VALLEY

SKR FEE AREA (STEPHEN'S KANGAROO RAT ORD. 663.10)

IN OR PARTIALLY WITHIN A FEE AREA. SEE MAP FOR MORE INFORMATION.

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENTS
NOT IN A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT AREA

TRANSPORTATION

CIRCULATION ELEMENT ULTIMATE RIGHT-OF-WAY

IN OR PARTIALLY WITHIN A CIRCULATION ELEMENT RIGHT-OF-WAY. SEE MAP FOR MORE INFORMATION. CONTACT THE
TRANSPORTATION DEPT. PERMITS SECTION AT (951) 955-6790 FOR INFORMATION REGARDING THIS PARCEL IF IT {S IN AN
UNINCORPORATED AREA.

ROAD BOOK PAGE
61

CETAP (COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL TRANSPORTATION ACCEPTABILITY PROCESS) CORRIDORS
NOT IN A CETAP CORRIDOR.

HYDROLOGY

FLOOD PLAIN REVIEW ,
THIS PARCEL MAY BE SUBJECT TO A FLOOD MANAGEMENT REVIEW. CONTACT THE FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT SECTION AT (951)

955-1200.

WATER DISTRICT
EMWD

FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
RIVERSIDE COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT

WATERSHED
SAN JACINTO VALLEY

GEOLOGIC

FAULT ZONE
NOT IN A FAULT ZONE

FAULTS
NOT WITHIN A 1/2 MILE OF A FAULT

LIQUEFACTION POTENTIAL
MODERATE

SUBSIDENCE
SUSCEPTIBLE

PALEONTOLOGICAL SENSITIVITY

LOWPOTENTIAL.
FOLLOWING A LITERATURE SEARCH, RECORDS CHECK AND A FIELD SURVEY, AREAS MAY BE DETERMINED BY A QUALIFIED

VERTEBRATE PALEONTOLOGIST AS HAVING LOW POTENTIAL FOR CONTAINING SIGNIFICANT PALEONTOLOGICAL RESOURCES
SUBJECT TO ADVERSE IMPACTS.

MISCELLANEOUS

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm - 12/9/2009
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SCHOOL DISTRICT
PERRIS & PERRIS UNION HIGH

COMMUNITIES
GOOD HOPE

COUNTY SERVICE AREA
IN OR PARTIALLY WITHIN
PERRIS/WAGON WHEEL #70 -
STREET LIGHTING
ROAD MAINTAINANCE

LIGHTING (ORD. 655)

ZONE B, 37.33 MILES FROM MT. PALOMAR OBSERVATORY

2000 CENSUS TRACT
042903

TAX RATE AREAS

087-008

* COUNTY FREE LIBRARY

* COUNTY SERVICE AREA 70 *

* COUNTY STRUCTURE FIRE PROTECTION
* COUNTY WASTE RESOURCE MGMT DIST
= CSA 152

* EASTERN MUN WATER IMP DIST 8

» EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER

* FLOOD CONTROL ADMINISTRATION

* FLOOD CONTROL ZONE 4

* GENERAL

* GENERAL PURPOSE

* METRO WATER EAST 1301999

* MT SAN JACINTO JUNIOR COLLEGE

* PERRIS AREA ELEM SCHOOL FUND

* PERRIS JR HIGH AREA FUND

* PERRIS SCHOOL .

* PERRIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL

« PERRIS VALLEY CEMETERY

* RIV CO REG PARK & OPEN SPACE

* RIV. CO. OFFICE OF EDUCATION

« SAN JACINTO BASIN RESOURCE CONS

SPECIAL NOTES
NO SPECIAL NOTES

CODE COMPLAINTS

Case # Description Start Date
CV0912322 ABATEMENT . ' Nov. 20, 2009
CV0912323 Y VEHICLE ABATEMENT bl Y Nov. 20, 2009

“lcvo912324 NEIGHBORHOOD ENFORCEMENT |Nov. 20, 2009

REPORT PRINTED ON...Wed Dec 09 16:30:55 2009

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm 12/9/2009
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‘ P.O. Box 1193
? > Whittier, CA 90609
z Tme oo (562) 325-8351

SeRVICE  paxg (714) 783-3038

Lot Book Report

Order Number: 21 031

Customer: Order Date: 12/10/2009
RIVERSIDE COUNTY TLMA-CODE INFORCEMENT ‘ Dated as of: 12/23/2009
4080 Lemon Street County Name: Riverside
Riverside . CA 92501
oo G ostomirtons oo

. - enniter Morrs Report: $114.00
IN RE: KET CORP -

Property Address: 22230 Fisher Street
Perris CA 92570

Assessor's Parcel No. : 325-181-030-1

Assessments:
Land Value: $100,961.00
improvement Value: $29,609.00
Exemption Value: $0.00
Total Value: $130,570.00
Tax Information
- Property Taxes for the Fiscal Year 2009-2010
First Installment $933.97
Penaity $0.00
Status PAID (PAID THRU 01/31/2010)
Second Installment $933.97
Penalty $0.00
Status ’ OPEN NOT-PAID (DUE DATE 04/10/2010)

Pace 1 aof 2

EXHIBIT NO. c




v
. v . ‘

P.O. Box 1193
P Whittier, CA 90609 ; o
\;Z Tme Tel # (562) 325-8351 Order Number: 21031
f SERVICE  Fax # (714) 783-3038 Reference: CV09-12322/Jenni

Property Vesting
The last recorded document transferring title of said
property
Dated 06/25/1993
Recorded 06/30/1993
Document No. 253594
D.T.T. $101.75
Grantor Richard Absler and Linda Absler, husband and wife and
‘ Howard B. Levine and Hideko Levine, husband and wife
Grantee K.E.T. Corporation, a California corporation

Deeds of Trust

No Deeds of Trust of Record

Additional Information

Notice of Non-Compliance filed by County of Riverside Code Enforcement Department
In the matter of the property of Ket Corp.

Case No. : CV09-12322, CV09-12323 & CV09-12324

Recorded | 1212412009

Document No. 2009-0660816

Legal Description v
THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS LOCATED IN AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE EAST 1/2 OF PARCEL 72, IN THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILE IN
BOOK 22, PAGE 65 OF RECORDS OF SURVEY, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID

COUNTY.

Page 2 0of 2
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AMD WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED ANDI UNLESS

.’ ’ .

s iz, | NO COR

OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX SIALEMENIS IO F

ANt F& ;(.E.T' Corporat_[on l 2 E w é g ﬂ E

s C/0 Robert Hurd o858 g : g I
MR 1820 WL -97th Street gy § o u I *ed
o Los Angeles, CA 90047 < g g 2« TER

WA ~=8 = 23

I LN < > MR

L A FeS] g5 3

= A ]

€ AB&( THIS UNE FOR RECORDER'PPUSE

Tite Ocdar No____ _327330-23

[ 25 ! '“_’J 00| T [ ficow orloonNa, __10692-1 T T
, GRANT DEED
THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s)
DOCUMENTARY TRANSER TAX 1s§. 100,75 caviaxs$_.._ ..

M cornputad on full value of property conveyed, or
01 computed on full volue lass value af flens os encumbrances rernaining at #me of sale,
M Unincorporated e [ICyof . .and

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION. receipt of which ks hereby acknowledged.,

RICHARD ABSLER and LINDA ABSLER, husband and wife and HOWARD B. LEVINE and
HIDEKO LEVIME, husband and wife
hereby GRANT(s) to

K.E.T. CORPORATION,
a California corporation
the following described real pioperty in the

Counly of ~ Riverside State of Califarnia:

The East Half of Parcel 72, as per Map file inBook 22, page 65 of Records af
Survey, in the Office of the County Recorder of Riverside County, California.

EXCEPTING THEREFPOM half af all the oll and mineral rights as reserved to Ada Sears
8anham, by Deed recorded March 5, 1938, in Book 367, Page 35 of 0fficlal Records.

RYchard AbsIit
Stato o CALIFORNIA ,;? ten dal /3 ..
}ss i

County o Riverside

Dated dune 25, 1993 "’/ . % 4% / VL,,\
'y

(I { -"ﬁser 2, e

3

on _June 28, 1993 oo mn.
the undersigned
petsonally appearad - |
_Howard B, Levine and )
. Hideko Levine .
U oo o o b
i i

ad lo the within Insirument and acknawladged ta
moihatho/she/thay oxaculad tho somemnivs/ner/thow aulho-

frod capacity(ios). andihal by hisfhafthai signan to(s) on tho
instrument the pargons). of tha ontggtpon itatwhichthe
1<cnds) ach cutad tho instymont

TNESS iy bs Ificiohsel }

OFFICIAL SEAL

3 (5; R.:Ill Hernandgz

EJNO PUBLIC  CALIRORANIA
RIVERS!

DE COUNTY
My Comm. Exprras oy 7 1998

-

<
C
-~

SRR e, AWaeX NI\ e e e {1 g for ofiical natanal 1ol

= e

f' [ TR

g

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1993 00253594 Page 1 of 2
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- AND WHEN RECORDED MAL THiS DEED ANO. UNLESS o
. OTHERWISE SHOWN RELOW, MAIL TAX SIAIFMENIS 1O !“"""“, 8
-4 “*[” K.€.T. Corporatian l X § N & g ﬂ 2
1 it ¢/n Robert Hurd ’: =9 [} 3 . 4 gu.
AW 1420 W, 97th Strest 125351 @ = .yl »e8
i . LOS Angelas, CA 90047 TR § o ¥
" - A ~=8 b 3 &5
g | | arss b= 3 ‘ Y
. . g -Ei & < =1 ¢ ing
r) 2 Q
' N
3— e ekl o anB0 s une roR ecoRDER Buse -
- [ %y '
i T T T T W WieOrarNa . 3271330-23 . . ’
. 325 | @1 oj0f 1 I bxcroworloanNo. ... 16921 T ¥
- - Ve e AR Mo 4 A e v ST e s mmdmam G & Toe= & et e ee 8 4 Gosmitire towimiaes s e . ‘ 4
h | GRANT DEED ;
)

< THE UNDERSIGHNED GRANTORs) DECLARE(S)
DOCUMENTARY TRANSER TAX Is $ _101.75_
% computed on tull value of praparty conveyed, or

T

N Unincorporated arsa:

RICHARD ABSLER and LINDA ABSLER,
HIUDEKO LEVINE, husband and wife

heraby GRANT(s) lo

K.E,T, CORPORATION,
a California corporation
he following descriced raal property in

BR TR 03

County of  Riverside

EXCEPTING THEREFROM halif of all

[’} computed on full value less value of llens or encumbrances rernalning at time of sale,

[JCity of . .and

FOR A VALWABLE CONSIDERATION, raceipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

husband and wife and HOWARD B. LEVINE and

the

State of California:

The East Half of Parcel 72, as per Map file inBook 22, page 65 of Records of
Survey, In the Office of the County Recorder of Riverside County, California.

the oil and mineral rights as reserved to Ada Sears

Bonham, by Deed recorded March 5, 1938, in Baok 367, Page 35 of Officlal Records.

e --A A a7

. RIS L TIP3 A ATh WA T L IS A NN O UL UM YN NPy
1 Acknowledgement
;1 ate of CALIFORNIA i

. s

ﬁ’ tauntyat ___Riverside }

e
e

June 29, 1993 ..o . the undersigned

On

Richard AbsTAr and

Nohary Public, frielonells o]
_ N i _mwkbs er

/M&;Mﬂ ¥o/ohd {of proved ta me on 1na basls of satistacioy evdance) to be

o
9
e . _:'
y

WE LR So

(R R WL L

k4 Ol Sl &

! i gk LCIAL SEML Tho porsor(s) whosa namos) Isfara subscibod 1o the wilhin Intumont and ock- v
—‘é’ rwﬁﬁ C. Jil Hernandaﬁ A mwpogoo: l)o ma that "h:l(st)n;{hov axoculed the same In his/herfthol aufhorzed .
3 '{g‘?ﬁ EINOTARY PUELIG CALIECR capacifyGos) and thal by Biyiaihels on tha Instumont he parson(sk. of -
YR ity ? 1003 1w entily upon bahalf of which | ,E:_Eﬁ)mum the Instrumant.

Y o oo s a dh A WiTHESS my hand 1al - i :

i ] s von for officil nolaral o) SIGNONKE_ ST LM \

_{', T KTIDOK NOTATE: Alihaugh thu iiceneation rorurates Bkee s OMIONAL  coukl piavnd lraucilant 'uluL ,.-/1 1o nrathes documond

£ MICERIFCAE MUSTBE ATIACKED Tl & Tpo af Document . .......... Crant.Osed

- IOTHE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED Al RIGID: Numberaffogas____ L DalootOocument _ 6/25/93
i S 10ther Than Named Above Howard dna .

i Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1993 00253594 Page 2 of 2
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When recorded please mail to:
Rivride oty Code EnfrcementDepares DOC # 2009-0660816
istrict 5 Off .
24318 Hemock Aven, i C- , 12724/ 2%2%‘018 198R Fes:NC
Moreno Valley, CA 92557 Recorded in Official Records
Mzl Stop No. 5002 County of Riverside

Larey W. Ward
Coaunty Clerk & Recorder

R

)

NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE ﬁ
In the matter of the Property of ) ’ ) Case No. CV(09-12322, CV09-12323 &
Ket Corp ) CV09-12324

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to all persons, pursuant to Section 10 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of Riverside,
State of California, that proceedings have been commenced with respect to violations of Riverside County Ordinance
No.541, (RCC Title 8.120.010) described as accumulation of rubbish, Riverside County Ordinance No. 457, (RCC Title
15.16.020) described as substandard structure, Riverside County Ordinance No. 520, (RCC Title 10.04) described as vehicle
abatement, Riverside County Ordinance No. 457, (RCC Title 15.08.010) described as construction without the required
permits & Riverside County Ordinance No. 348, (RCC Title 17.288) described as shipping containers. Such Proceedings are
based upon the noncompliance of such real property, located at 22230 Fisher Street, Perris, CA, and more particularly
described as Assessor's Parcel Number 325-181-030 and having a legal description of 133.50 ACRES M/L IN POR N 1/4
OF SEC 9 T3S R4E, Records of Riverside County, with the requirements of Ordinance No. 541, 520, 457 & 348 (RCC Title
8.120.010, 10.04, 15.08.010, 15.16.020 & 17.288).

The owner has been advised to immediately correct the above-referenced violations to avoid further action by the County of
Riverside which may include demolition, removal, razing, etc., to abate the public nuisance. Any costs incurred by the
County, including, but not limited to investigative, administrative and abatement costs and attorneys' fees, may become a lien
on the property. Further details regarding this notice may be obtained by addressing an inquiry to the- Code Enforcement
Department, 24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, California, Attention Code Enforcement Officer Jennifer

Monris.
NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN in accordance with §17274 and §24436.5 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code,

that a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year
affected by these proceedings. : ~ COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Code Enforcement Department

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California )
County of Riverside ) -

On |Zl17) I W before me, Ana E. Carrillo, Notary Public, personally appeared Mary Overholt, who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) ¢ -subscribed to the within jpstrument and acknowledged to me that
h they executed the same in his/?ltheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by hi their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. ) ’

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California
that the foregoing paragraph is true and cormrect. Co

ANA E. CARRILLO
Commission # 1767676
30} Notary Public - Cailfornta. §
) Riveiside Counly 2
Cormm. 14,2011

WITNESS my hand and offjcial seal.

ag (abpio

Commission # 1767676 Comm. Expires Sep. 14,2011

[ i Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00660816 Page 1 of 1
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COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

CASES #: CV09-12322/CV09-12323/CV(09-12324

I A.P.N.:325-181-030

Provide North Arrow:

- DRAWN BY: J. Morris

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

JOHN BOYD
Director

PROPERTY SITUS: _ 22230 Fisher St., Perris

REAR PROPERTY LINE

DATE: 12/9/69
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Print Code Enforcement Case ., : Page 1 of 26

Code Enforcement Case: CV0912322
Printed on: 01/29/2010
Phoz;o raphs

SSS#1-NOD#10, #11-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. )

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld-



Print Code Enforcement Case . é Page 2 of 26

! E

SSS#

1-NOD #12, #13, #14, and #17-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. >

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22.




Print Code Enforcement Case . Page 3 of 26

SSS#1-NOD #12, #13, #14, and #17-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. ™

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22
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SSS#1-NOD#10, #11-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. TS

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=2
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Print Code Enforcement Case .

EXHIBIT NO. OF

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22:




Print Code Enforcement Case . Page 6 of 26

SSS#1 NOD #12, #13 #14 and #17- JMorrls 12/09/2009

EXHIBITNO. Ol

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=2.




Print Code Enforcement Case . ;

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=:

SSS#1-NOD#9-JMorris - 12/09/2009

Page 7 of 26

"3

4\

EXHIBIT NO. O
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-

SSS#2-NOD#11, #12, #13, #14, and #17-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. D4

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22¢
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N

SSS#2-NOD#9 and #10-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. M©

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=2.




Print Code Enforcement Case . Page 10 of 26

i WW

SSS#2-NOb#10 and #11-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. W

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22:
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SSS#2-NOD#9, #10 and #11-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. D%

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22



Print Code Enforcement Case .

SSS#2-NOD#11-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO.

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22- . . _ __

-7

Page 12 of 26
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SSS#2-NOD#11, #12, #13, #14, and #17-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. O™

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22«
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e

SSS#3-NOD#11, #12, #13, #14, and #17-IMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. °

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=224.
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SSS#3-NOD#9, #10, and #11-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBITNO. VY

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=2:
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SSS#3-NOD#11, #12, #13, #14, and #17-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. Ty

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=2:
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SSS#3-NOD#11, #12, #13, #14, and #17-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. ¥

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=2
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EXHIBIT NO. )4

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22
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SSS#3-NOD#11-IMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. ~°

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=2



Print Code Enforcement Case ‘ ; . Page 20 of 26

SSS#4-NOD# 1 3, #14, and #17 JMorrls 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO, D*'

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22-_ ...

LA 8



Print Code Enforcement Case ' Page 21 of 26

SSS#4-NOD#13, #14, and #17-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. V"

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22:
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Meter-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. D’

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22
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SSS#4-NOD#13, #14, and #17-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. W\

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=224
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SSS#4-NOD#13, #14, and #17-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO.

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22¢

i
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SSS#4-NOD#13, #14, and #17-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. WYX

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22
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.

SSS#4-NOD#13, #14, and #17-JMorris - 12/09/2009

EXHIBIT NO. 3\

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22
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it
I
s
ypains
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http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=2:
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EXHIBIT NO. “J#*

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=224




Print Code Enforcement Case ‘ : ‘ Page 13 of 15

Rubbish remains on the property-JMorris - 01/12/2010

L°)
EXHIBITNO. 5

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22
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Rubbish remains on the property-JMorris - 01/12/2010

EXHIBIT NO. A\

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=22430.
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Rubbish remains on the property-JMorris - 01/12/2010

EXHIBIT NO. Db

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=2243024&




THE PROPERTY AT: &QQ ?DD = %I“\EC N
WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER: \) (Yo s f \ S

erm%

® OUNTY OF RIVERSID/®
'CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

' NOTICE OF VIOLATION

PEENEEEE
5;;5 11-030

CASE No.: CV
APN#:

AT

o |39 ON@)q )m

' am/pm

 AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS:

O 5.28.040 Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 yard O 17.252.030 Unpermitted Outdoor Advertlsmg stplay Obtain a
'(RCO 593) sale events, not over 3 consecutive days, per year. - (RCO 348) permit from the Planning Dept. or remove display. -
Q 8.28.030 Unfenced Pool - Install or provide adequate fencing to O 17.172.205 Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence. Fences shall not be
(RCO 821) secure the pool. . : constructed of garage doors, tires, pallets or other
’ ' (RCO 348) materials not typically used for the construction of fences.
8.120.010 | Accumulated Rubbish, -Remove all tubbish & dlspose of | -
— | RCO 541) in an approved legal landfill. . O 17. ‘Excessive Qutside Storage: Storage of Unpermittéd
| ' . ol ' Mobile Home(s) Not Allowed - Remove unperrmtted
Q '15.08.010 Unpermitted Construction - - Cease construction. Obtain (RCO 348) mobile home(s) from the property. _
- the appropriate permits from the Bldg. & Safety and
Planning Departriients or demolish the O 17. ) Occupied RV/Trailer - Cease occupancy & ‘disconnect
(RCO 457) ’ . all-utilities to RV/Trailer.
O 15.12.020(J)2) | Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ (RCO348)
o : ¢learing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain a.Restoration O 17. Excessive Animals - Remove or reduce the number of
 Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform : - toless than
complete restoration and remediation of the property . [(RCO 348) ) : B
- affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with ;
(RCO 457) the Restoration Assessment. . O 7. | Unpermitted Land Use: _
— : . Cease all busmess activities. Obtain Planning Dept
@ 15.16.020 Substandard Stricture - Obtam a permit from the Bldg. (RCO 348) approval prior to resuming business operations.
- - & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per Notice of Defects or s - i g )
(RCO 457) demolish the structure. ).*. ] O 17. Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all
= - — T "l outside storage to less than square feet at
Q 15.48.010 Unpermitted Mobile Home—Vacate mobile home. (RCO 348) the rear of the property.
. Obtain the appropriate perrmts from the Planning Dept. & { - -
) Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prior to occupancy or remove O
(RCO 457) Mobile Home.
O 15.48.040 Substandard Mobile Home/Trailer{RV - Obtain a
| permit fron the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per - O '
(RCO 457) | Notice of Defects and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile *: -
] - | Home/Trailer/RV. .
‘COMMENTS:

IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: \ Q \l (O . FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY
'RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE ‘CITATION *WITH FINES UP TO $500.00° PER DAY, FOR EACH

VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN

- ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
'ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF
s 10OAa Q4 . &S DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE
CHARGES BY FILING. A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10)
‘DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16:-

'EXHIBITNO. &

SIGNATURE " PRINT NAME "DATE _

(@POSTED

CDL/CID# D.OB. - TEL. NO.

WHITE: VIOLATOR GREEN: CASE FILE YELLOW: POSTING



RIVERSIDE C&NTY CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: ' CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(b)1,23 ~ 17920.3(a)1,23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(3)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [} Lack of connection to required sewage system...... 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(¢)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting, 1001(5)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. fective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 179203(b)2

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  ‘jqRepair Per Applicable Building Codes ~ “yHDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

10:{( Members of walls, partition$ or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

' due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4

= ,}KOBTAIN PERMITTO: “JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes. n‘p}bcmolishOr Rehabilitate Structure
11 be

Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal memibers
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
_OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  YJRcpair Per Applicable Building Codes “}JPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 Dampness of habitable rooms ‘ 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
‘ BTAIN PERMITTO:  YJRepair Per Applicable Building Codes ~$iPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 Faulty weather protection... 1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: dRepair Per Applicable Building Codes ~ “bJBémolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

1444 General dilapidation or improper maintenance e 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: jf‘}it@pair Per Applicable Building Codes ‘HRemolish Or Rehabilitate Strueture
15 [] Fire hazard ' 1001(i) 17920.3(h)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ I1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive firc damage
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

17 Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: }iﬁepa‘ir Per Applicable Building Codes ;’r]&molish Or Rehabilitate Structure

18 {] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) 17920.3(n)

OBTAINPERMITTO: | ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
0 ) D

OBTAIN PERMITTO: = []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [}

OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

**%* YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE
CaseNoCNOG ~ 1R DR address AAQ30 l:téhp - ;'Pe s

pue_12]0| 02 otteer_ ). OO S
| ToSH o
285-025 (Rev 12/07)

Distribution: WHITE~Case File; CANARY-Property Owner; PINK-To Be P EX HIBIT NO.

EL




RIVERSIDE Cé)’NTY CODE ENFORCEMENT D"EPARTM.ENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS  COOE SECTIONS

1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(6)1,23  17920.3(2)1.23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(bH4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
- OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing......., 1001(f) 17920.3(c)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. {] Lack of adequate heating facilities. 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9."’([ Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports , 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes \Hﬁemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

1 Members of walls, partitionS or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration

- 1001(c}4 17920.3(b)4

"~ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes

molish Or Rehabilitate Structure -

11 Members of ceilings, roofs,£eiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: cpair Per Applicable Building Codes \[jéemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1 Dampness of habitable roo 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
BTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes ;@emolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

1 Faulty weather protection

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors

including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved

OBTAINPERMIT TO: “}JRépair Per Applicable Building Codes
1 General dilapidation or improper maintenance...

wall covering.
'\}&Loﬁsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
reveene 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: }]lsef)axr Per Applicable Building Codes
15 [} Fire hazard

molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(3) 179203(h)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure -
16 [] Extensive firc damage

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17°{4. Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 {] Improper occupancy 1001(n) 17920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 {] _ : B '

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [} :

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

_ *** YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

caseNo. (NOQ-12225

adress_ X220 Evcsher &b ‘.Derris

Officer \) .Or\S

puel2) 0|0

285-025 (Rev 12/07)

SO

Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY—Property Owner; PINK-To Be EXHIBIT N
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RIVERSIDE C&NTY CODE ENFORCEMEN:I' DEPARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
UNIFW ‘I*OUSING HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(b)1,23  17920.3(2)1.23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001() 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring 1001(c) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. fective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports. 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2

)BTAIN PERMIT TO:  “{JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes \..P]Qemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
IMcmbcrs of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration ‘ 1001(c)4 _17920.3(b)4

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: = “[R€pair Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
limcmbcrs of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal mefbers

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration. 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6

OBTAIN PERMITTO: _BJRe€pair Per Applicable Building Codes \sécmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

12 Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
BTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes J)iéemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
134 Faulty weather protection 1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

'A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
_ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ?{&pair Per Applicable Building Codes )@molish Or Rehabilitate Structure

14 General dilapidation or impfoper maintenance \ 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13
BTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [} Fire hazard 10013 17920.3(h)
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage : '
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

17 4\ Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Jx&:pair Per Applicable Building Codes /N@emolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

18 [] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) 17920.3(n)
- OBTAINPERMITTO: []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9[)___ :
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

20 ]
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*%*%* YOUMUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

caseNo. NDG-123 2020 address_ 22220 Tsher )/Pern" <

Date \Q\Qbo’( Officer, d ) (\{\Qr \S
SSHHB |

285-025 (Rev 12/07)
Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY-Property Owner; PINK-To B

EXHIBIT NO. <%
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: COOE SECTIONS _ CODE SECTIONS
1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink..... 1001(b)1,23 17920.3(a)1.23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures : 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4.5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) " 17920.3(e)
* OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring 1001(c) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities ‘ 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
~ due to defective material or deterioration : S 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 {] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JIDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repajr Per Applicable B 'ldi::i%da [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
I%Fﬁulty weather protection.g.QQa( € &P‘&)\r\gt? : 1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 Pk General dilapidation or improper maintenance - 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: >[<LRc/pair Per Applicable Building Codes \/[4Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard , 1001(i) 17920.3(h)

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [} Extensive fire damage :

OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: )(]'B/cpair Per Applicable Building Codes YDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy 1001(n) 17920.(r)

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 []

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 []

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

**%*  yYOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

casene N 0812 BB aaares 2290 \rsher Mo S
Date \3~\Q\Dq , om«:\J\MD\’ﬂ‘S

L SISSHY
) EXHIBIT NO. €°

285-025 (4/96
Distribution: White~Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-T«
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
' COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES

December 9, 2009
RE CASE NO: CV0912322
I, Jennifer Morris, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 24318 Hemlock,
Ave., Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, California 92557 .

That on 12/9/09 at 10:30 hrs, I securely and conspicuously posted Notices of Violation for RCC 8.120.010 (Accumulated
Rubbish), RCC 15.16.020 (Substandard Structures x4), Notices of Defects for Substandard Buildings, and Danger Do Not
Enter Signs at the property descrnbed as: _

Property Address: 22230 FISHER ST, PERRIS

Assesspr's Parcel Number: 325-181 -030 V
| I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on December 9, 2009 in the County of Riverside, Califomia;

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By@rfnifer Morris, Code Enforcement Officer I

24318 HEMLOCK AVE,, SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 07557

(951) 485-5840 » FAX (951) 485-4938
EXHIBIT NO.
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
- COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE | Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

December 10, 2009

KET CORP

1420 W 97TH ST

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
|

RE CASE NO: CV09-12322

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 22230 FISHER ST, PERRIS California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 325-181-030, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), 8.120.010
(Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncomphance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

- NOTICE 1S FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortlzatlon paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedmgs

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of

- Riverside County owned by them or under their control. '

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the prov1s1ons
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY January 10, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

243 18 HEMLOCK AVE, SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CAL
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938

EXHIBIT NO, <




N(:’)TICE IS HEREBY GIVEN i;QT AT THE CONCLUSION OF TI-BQCASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jennifer Morris, Code Enforcement Officer 11




RIVERSIDE CO NTY CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

1. [] Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001()1,23 17920.3(2)1,2,3
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4, 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes []JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(¢)
'OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Apphmblc Building Cod&s [JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [1 Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: []chaxr Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
. 6. [] Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. {] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6  179203(a)6
: OBTAIN PERMIT TO: = []Repair Per Apphmble Building Codes [IDemotlish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [ ] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2

9..PK Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: '[x];Repaxr Per Applicable Building Codes

10"‘[¢]\/Mcmbers of walls, partition{ or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

\[>}_Demohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(c)4 -~ 17920.3(b)4

due to defective.material or deterioration
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:;

~ 3fgRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
‘ 11.«?(Mcmbcrs of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal mexibers

'[§Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

-which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  “jJRcpair Per Applicable Building Codes

1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
‘b}@‘cmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11

12..?* Dampness of habitable rooms
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ‘&LREpair Per Applicable Building Codes

~$JPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)14

13 H(Faulty weather protection

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken wmdqws or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covcrmg

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes

*BJP€molish Or Rehabilitate Structure

14“[<],/General dilapidation or improper maintenance..... 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13
- OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ~HRepair Per Applicable Building Codes - :[;}Eg:molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard 1001(3) 17920.3(k)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage . . « o
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17K] Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant y
:  OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ;Hﬁcpair Per Applicable Building Codes ,F}ﬁcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure:
18 {] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) 179203(n)
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 {] . ' .
"OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [] :
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*** yOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

CascNoO,\] Dq \’&6&&

Address 99330 EIS}PFZPQC’F\S

Officer KJ (\ﬁorms

o 121004 |
o SSSH

285-025 (Rev 12/07)
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RIVERSIDE C(gNTY CODé ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: ,
1. [] Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(6)1,23  179203(a)123
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hotand cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(2)4,5
OBTAINPERMIT TO: *  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [} Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(6)14  179203(2)14 -
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ : 1001(f) 17920.3(c)
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting , » 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)16
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. {] Hazardous Wiring, _ 1001(c) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
: 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1

8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. ‘Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2 .
. OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ~‘\[<]:Repair Per Applicable Building Codes \jﬁ]{Qemoﬁsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
10~k] Members of walls, partitiox{sl or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
v ( due to defective material or deterioration : - 1001(c)4 1792030}
-~ OBTAINPERMITTO: - ) Repair Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure . -
ll\ki Members of ceilings, roofs,«€eiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
/ ™ which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration . 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: “[JRcpair Per Applicable Building Codes \[;]Qcmolish Or Rcehabilitate Structure
Dampness of habitable roo S : 1001(b)11 179203(a)11
/ BTAIN PERMIT TO: ‘{(]ﬁ\cpair Per Applicable Building Codes ;Rpcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13, Faulty weather protection..£.....:x » 1001(h)14  17920.3(g)1-4
A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors '
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
: OBTAINPERMIT TO: “fJR€pair Per Applicable Building Codes ~ ““<[JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13>L}"General dilapidation or improper maintenance - 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13
~~ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: :&]ge“pair Per Applicable Building Codes 7[;]Qcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure.

1

15 [] Fire hazard _ 1001(i) 17920.3(h)
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive firc damage.
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1 Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant — ) -
/ _ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: >[{II}cpair Per Applicable Building Codes ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 {] Improper occupancy. . ‘ 1001(n) 17920.3(n)
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 [] v ' :
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [] - '
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*** YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

caseNo. (NOQ-12230.  agres_ Q2230 Ersherc SE D@rrig
Datci&}Q}DC( | Officcr\.) Morr\s
285-025 (Rev 1.2/07) 655:‘&:3

Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY—Property Owner; PINK=To Be |
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

1. [] Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or knchcn sink 1001(6)1,23  17920.3(a)1.23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,S
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14  17920.3(a)14
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
- 4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ - : 1001(f) 17920.3(c)
. OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
-5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting ; 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. {] Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
"' OBTAINPERMITTO: []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1-
' OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. /PKDcfecuvc or deteriorated ooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2

BTAIN PERMIT TO: ~{JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ Members of walls, partitions or other vertical suppons that spht, lean, hst or buckle

'hﬁ:emohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(c)4 17920:3(b)4

due to defective material or eterioration
_OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ~ -F epair Per Apphmblc Building Codes

\ﬁncmonsh Or Rehabilitate Structure

11 Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal mcmbcrs

which sa g, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration
[ 1Repair Per Applicable Buﬂdxng Codes

1001(c)6 .17920.3(5)6
\ﬁDemohsh Or Rchabilitate Structure
1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:
IZZ{SDampncss of habitable rooms;
‘OBTAIN PERMIT TO: /| chmr Per Applicable Bmldmg Codes

,ﬁpemohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
100i ()14 179203(;)14 ;

13 Faulty weather protection

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
" including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Bmldmg Codes Qcmohsh Or Rchablhtate Structure
14 Gencral dilapidation or imp P“ maintenance. 1001(b)13 179203(a)13 _
'OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes )f]l)cmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [} Fire hazard : : : : ‘ 1001(i) 17920.3(h)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [} Extensive firc damage
OBTAIN PERMITTO: ' [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demohsh Or Rehablhtate Structure
17 ]MPublic and attractive nuisance ; abandoned/vacant S -
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes ﬁ‘}Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 {] Improper occupancy. . 1001(n) 17920.3(n)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1911 : ' ‘ ,
%  OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
00___ ’ |
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Apph'wble Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*%* YQU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 301 DAYS OF THE\DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Ce‘:sczNo.O\]Oq }&32{9\ Addr
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Verv1 S

1219joq

Date

SSSES

285-025 (Rev 12/07)

Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY—-Property Owner; PINK—To Be IEXHIBIT N

0. €°




RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY
CODE ENFORCEMENT | NOTICE OF DEFECTS -

UNm HOUSING HEALTH & SAFETY

' CODE SECTIONS . COOE SECTIONS.
1001()1,23  17920.3(a)1.2,3
[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure |
- 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
[ ]Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure

_-SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: :
1. [] Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink.
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes .
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures -
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14  ~ 17920.3(a)14
. OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rchabilitate Structure -
" 4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ : 1001(f) 17920.3(c). -
© -~ OBTAINPERMITTO: []Repair Per Apphmblc Building Cod& []Dcmolxsh Or Rchabilitate Structure
5.1 _Lack of required electrical lighting : .. 1001(b)10 . 17920.3(2)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applunblc Buﬂdmg Codes : []Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Ha_zardous Wiring : 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
' OBTAIN PERMITTO: - []Repair Per Apphcablc Building Codes [ ]Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
. 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6

7. []1 Lackof adequate heating facilities
- OBTAINPERMITTO: []Repair Per Apphcablc Bulldmg Codcs ] }Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
‘8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation - 1001(c)1 179203(b)1

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Apphmblc Bulldmg Codcs [ ]Demohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure .

Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor. supports.. . -1001(c)2 179203(b)2

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Buxldmg Codes  []Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure R

‘ Mcmbcrs of walls, _partitions or other vertical supports that spht lean, hst or. bucklc '

o 'duc to dcfccnvc matcnal or detcnoratxon S .

o OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Apphmblc Bulldmg Codes []Dcmohsh Or Rchabxhtatc Structure

© 11 [) Members of ceilings, roofs, ccnlmg and roof’ supports or other horizontal mcmbcrs

' which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration.......... . 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6

. OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Apvhmblc Building Codes - [ ]Dcmolxsh Or Rehabilitatc Structure

’ ’12 [ ] Dampness of habitable rooms...........

' -OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ]Rc ir P T Apphmblc Building Codes []Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure’ _

kFaulty weather protcctmn @ o LD 1Y O\ 0!&)3 . 1001(}1)1.4 E 17920 ,3(91.4 o
A Deteriorated or ineffective wcathcr proofmg of exterior walls, roof or floors : ' ‘
‘ mcludmg broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

. OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Ecmepalr Per Apphcablc Bulldmg Codes. '\/[{j_Dcmohsh Or Rchablhtate Structurc :
14/[)]<§¢ncral dxlapldatlon or improper maintenance...... e 1001(b)13 ' C179203Ga)13 -

BTAIN PERMIT TO: \kLR’fpaxr Per Apphmblc Bmldmg Cod&s ‘ \/K]/Demohsh Or Rchablhtatc Structure -

e ‘15 0 Fire hazard.. _ 1001(i) 17920:3(h)
o OBTAIN PERMIT TO : [ ]Repalr Per Apphmblc Bulldmg Codcs - [ ]Dcmolxsh Or Rchablhtatc Structure
S 16 [ ] Extensive firc damage. ‘

_ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: . . " [Repair Per Applicable Building Codcs A ]Dcmohsh Or Rehabxlxtate Structurc '

17 Publxc and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: }@cpalr Per Apphablc Buxldmg Codm /‘{(iDcmohsh Or Rchabxhtatc Structure -

B 18 [ ] Impropcr occupancy....... . 1001(n) - 17920X(n)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]chalr Pcr Apphmblc Bmldmg Cod&s | ]_Dcmohsh, Or Rehabilitate Structure
; OBTAIN PERMIT TO: _ »[ ]chaxr Per Apphmb]c’ Building Codes V | [ ]Dcmoli.éh Or Rchabilitatc‘._S.tru,cturc - '
SR OBTAIN PERMIT TO: []chalr Per Apphczblc Buxldmg Cod&s' []Dcmohsh Or RChabﬂlta‘C Structure
ek You MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDIT[ONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF TE OF THIS NOTICE -

| ?:",C‘ascNoO\‘ 09-12 28\3 Ad&ms&aa?DO \—'tS"\Q( _((! S
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT - JOHN BOYD
| COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE | Director
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
December 10, 2009 |
KET CORP .
22230 FISHER ST

PERRIS, CA 92570
RE CASE NO: CV(9-12322

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 22230 FISHER ST, PERRIS California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 325-181-030, is in violation of Sectlon(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) , 8.120.010
(Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code. -

Said violation is described as:
1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
* received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nulsanee in violation of o
Riverside County Code Section 15. 16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the =
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the condmons that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncomphance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance. '

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not.be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
’ taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings. -

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No pefson or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under thelr control

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. _

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED .BY January 10, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

24318 HEMLOCK AVE,, SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CAT™
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938 é\z

EXHIBIT NO.




NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN LLQT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THlo'CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
-SUPERVISORS. e - : e , »

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jennifer Monis, Code Enforcement Officer II

EXHIBIT NO. &Y




RIVERSIDE C NTY CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:
- 1. [] Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001()1,23  17920.3(a)123
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lackof connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing......., 1001(f) 17920.3(e)
"OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
. 6. [] Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Apphmblc Building Codes " [JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [ ] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2

S.MCfectlvc or deteriorated flooring or floor supports
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: °[K1Repaxr Per Applicable Building Codes

IO.B](Mcmbcm of walls, parutxon! or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

\MDemohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(c}4 179203014 . -

due to defective material or deterioration
_OBTAINPERMITTO: “{JRepair Per Applicable Building Codés

| 11}}<Membcrs of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

}bcmohsh OrRehabilitate Structure

1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  pJRcpair Per Applicable Building Codes

pJPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11

12:P‘fDampncss of habitable rooms
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  ‘jJRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

~$JPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

13>, Faulty weather protection

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall. oovermg

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Bmldmg Codes

“$JP€émolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

14WGeneml dilapidation or mpropcr maintenance..... 1001(b)13 - 17920.3(a)13
- OBTAIN PERMIT TO: H‘Répalr Per Applicable Bmldmg Codes [;}E@mohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
- 15 [} Fire hazard 1001(i) " 17920.3(h)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage -
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Dcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7K]_ Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: )ﬁﬁepau’ Per Applicable Building Codes ,[‘}ﬁcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 | ] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) 17920.3(n)
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 [] , ' , . '
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [] :
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*hk YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

CascNoQ\} Oq \’&68\8\

Address, A R 30 pl%hpf@er“rﬂS

Officer &_) (Y\Drms
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RIVERSIDE é(%NTY CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUISING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

1. [] Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(b)1,23  17920.3(a)1,23
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hotand cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. []1 Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(6)14 - 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing................ 1001(f) 17920.3(c)
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
S. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring.. 1001(c) 179203(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities. 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports ‘ 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2

.~ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: \k]:Repair Per Applicable Building Codes

1'0\(&{( Members of walls, partitiong or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

\,[%]/Qcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(c}4 179203(b)4

due to defective material or deterioration

, plécmbxish Or Rehabilitate Structure

-« ., OBTAINPERMIT TO: " pJRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
ll\ki Members of ceilings, roofs,«eiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
¢ ™ which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration . 1001(c)6 - 17920.3(b)6
 OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  “[Repair Per Applicable Building Codes \[;]Qcmolish Or Rchabilitate Structure
123(]_Dampness of habitable roo; _ 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
/ BTAIN PERMIT TO: ]gcpair Per Applicable Building Codes ;E(Pemohfsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
& 1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

13.-f%, Faulty weather protection

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering,

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  ~{JReépair Per Applicable Building Codes

”\/L‘L cmolish.Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13

18] " General dilapidation or improper maintenance. s .
- OBTAIN PERMIT TO: '_\,[,‘]gc‘pair Per Applicable Building Codes \HQcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure. .
15 [] Fire hazard » L. 1001(5) - 179203(h)
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive firec damage : .
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure -

: 17‘;, Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant :
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: >k]§epair Per Applicable Building Codes

>Qf)emolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(n) 179203(n)

18 [] Improper occupancy

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure -
19(]_ . | .

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [} .

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*%** YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

CcaseNo CNOOA-1222%.  adires_ AR 2O Evaher St D@f(ig
Datclg—}q 04 ottieer ) . (NO( (1S,

| 285-025 (Rev 12/07) 653:&8 o | e\s

Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY—Property Owner; PINK—To E EXHIBIT N



s .ot

| ‘
{

RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT

L}

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS ~ CODE SECTIONS

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:
1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(b)1,23  17920.3(a)1,23
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(6)4,5 . 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
- 4. [} Hazardous plumbing........ A 1001(f) 17920.3(c)
.. OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5 f } Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring........ ‘ 1001(c) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Apphmble Building Codm [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
- OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Apphmblc Bmldmg Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8 [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 179203(b)1-
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes | ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. /P]<Dcfccuvc or deteriorated oormg or floor supports ‘ 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ~TTRepair Per Applicable Buildin g Codes ‘ﬁﬁtmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure

Members of walls, partitions or other vemwl suppons that spht, lean, hst or bucklc

10014 T 1792034,

due to defective material or deterioration..........
_OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ~  -f]Repair Per Apphmblc Buxldmg Codes

\ﬁDcmohsh Or Rchabihtatc Structure
11 Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal mcmbers

1001(c)6 .17920.3(b)6

which sag, split, or buckle dug to defective material or deterioration

\ﬁDcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure

</ OBTAINPERMITTO: -{JRcpair Per Applicable Building Codes
122{\Dampncss of habitable roomsy...

~OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Repair Per Apphmblc Building Codes

1001(b)11 179203(2)11
/ﬁl}emohsh Or Rehabnlxtatc Structure
1001(1:)14 179203(,;)14 ‘

' 13 / ]\Faulty weather protection..

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors

mcludmg broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall

epair Per Applicable Buﬂdmg Codcs
€r maintenance

OBTAIN PERMITTO:

%cmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
eyt Ceeeenee 1001(b)13 179203(a)13

14 Gencral dﬂapxdauon or unp

,)f}Demohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure

: OBTAIN PERMIT TO epair Per Applicable Building Codes
15 [} Fire hazard . S : 1001(3) 179203h)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: . [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structurev
16 [1 Extensive firc damage................ o
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 { ]~Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: %Repau' Per Applicable Building Codes /f(}Demohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy............ ' 1001(n) 17920.3(n)
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 1] ~ - _ ‘
%  OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: - []Repair Per Applimble Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

**%* YQUMUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE-DATE OF THIS NOTICE

NOQ-la3aa .

A2230 s

er, Yerc1 S

Case No.

Officer \3 W\or S

Date

'2lAloa
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY
CODE ENFORCEMENT ’ NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING HEA.LTH & SAFETY

SUBSTANDA.RD BUILDING CONDITIONS: . . COOE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS.
1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink........ 10010)1,23  179203(2)123
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes .~ [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures - 11001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to rcqmrcd sewage system : ' .. 1001(b)14 17920.3(s)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: | JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure -
" 4. [] Hazardous pl_umbmg » e : 1001(f) 179203(¢) .
- OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Appllmblc Building Codcs []Dcmolxsh Or Rchabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting : - 1001(b)10 . 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: []chalr Per Applicable Bulldmg Codes K []Demohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring.. , 1001(e) 179203(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: - [ ]JRepair Per Applxcablc Bulldmg Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lackof adequate hcatmg fa(:llmm reere 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
v 'OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Appluzblc Buxldmg Codm [ ]Demohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
‘8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation rinesie : 1001(c)1 179203(b)1 -
: OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Apphmblc Building Codcs 0 ]Demohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure .
~ 9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor. supports. : -1001(c)2 179203()2
L OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []JRepair Per Apphmble Buxldmg Codes " [ ]Démolish Or Rehabilitate Structurc B
[] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical suppons that spht lean, hst or buckle ' Lo
duc to dcfcctwc ‘material or dctcnorahnn sases ‘ 1001(:)4 : 17920 3(b)4 Lo

L OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Appllmblc Bmldlng Codw N []Demohsh Or Rchablhtate Structure -
11 [] 'Members of ccllmgs, roofs, ccllmg and roof supports or other horizontal mcmbcrs

whxch sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or dctcnoranon . R 1001(:)6 17920. 3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]chanr Per Applxcablc Bmldmg Codes [ ]Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
T '12 (] Dampness of habitable 100ms........... , 10010)11 . 179203(a)11 "
' < -OBTAIN PERMIT TO: . []Repaijr P r Appllmblc Building Codcs []Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
k»Faulty weather protccnon Qna( ) LD M5 (\;IDUL)S ; . 1001(R)14 179203(;)14
A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofmg of exterior walls, roof or ﬂoors :
_ xncludmg broken wmdows or doors, lack of paint or other approvcd wall covcnng
y OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Bm]dmg Codes. Dcmohsh Or Rchablhtatc Structire .
L 14 Gencral dl]apldatlon or improper maintenance...... ’ 1001()13 179203(a)13 . -
o BTAIN PERMIT TO: \gLREpaxr Per Apphmblc Buxldmg Codu \,(q/Demohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure -
o 15 [ ] Fire hazard.. : . 1001G): - 179203(h) -
L OBTAIN PERMIT TO ' []chau Per Applxmblc‘ Bulldmg Codes - []Demohsh Or Rchabxhtatc Structurc
16 [ ]’ Exténsive fire damage........... ;
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: " [JRepair Per Applicable Bulldmg Codes [ ]Dcmohsh Or Rehablhtate Structure '

17 Pubhc and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant ‘
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: }@__cpalr Per Applicable Building 'C'o'dw ){(iDcmohsh Or Rchabnlltatc Structure -

.13, I_I Improper occupancy. L 1001(n) 0 17920(m).

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: - _ [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
C 'OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ |Repair Per Applimbic Building COdcs ' []Dcmolisvh Or Rehabilitate Structure
S0, - - -
o OBTA]N PERMIT TO []chalr Pcr Apphmblc Buxldmg Codms e []Dcmohsh Or Rchablhtatc Structurc
%% yoU MUST CORRECI‘ THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF TE OF THIS NOTICE

”'.:“.CacNoo\I o4 - \3 2&9\ Address SRR DO \-r;S,I’\Qf ((l S

I)atc I \Q\Dq | Offwcrd mofﬁé
SSSHY

G\’\
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE | Director

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV09-12322

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Jennifer Miller, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on December 10, 2009, 1 served the .following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation (RCC 15.16.020 & 8.120.010)
Notice of Defects (4)
Summary of Costs Notification

-~ by placing a true copy thereof enclosed iri a sealed envelope(s) BY CERTIFIED-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED o

" MAIL and addressed as follows: :

KET CORP 1420 W 97TH ST, LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
KET CORP 22230 FISHER ST, PERRIS, CA 92570

XX BY FIRST CLASS MAIL I'am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with
postage thereon fully prepaid at in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct. : ‘ :

EXECUTED ON December 10, 2009 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

Cle.

By: Jennife\)vliller, Code Enforcement Aide

24318 HEMLOCK AVE,, SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, C.

(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938 EXHIBIT NO. e\%
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U.S. Postal Service .,

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

:g (Domestic Mail Only; No insurance Coverage Provided)

g For delivery information visit our website at WWw.USps.com

o |

m

ru Postage | $

-

- Certified Fee

[ Return Receipt Fee Po'jter?:rk |

1 (Endorsement Required) !

o Restricted Delivery Fee |
(Endorsement Required)

[ .

r |

o | f

= Ket Corp —_—

th I

T | 1420 W. 97™ Street , |

O | Los Angeles, CA 90047 )

™| Cv09-12322 1 1M 325 - oo

PS.Form-3800, August 2006

BN s R ke g pa o
SEE LI

to the back of th 1 2 2l C. Date of Delivery |
tif space permits. 4 ; ) :

1420 W. 97™ Street

Los Angeles, CA 90047
CV09-12322/ IM 325

- RECDDEC 18 20 3',%:;&%&1 Express M
| R[BF’%DDEG 18 20”9 * I Registerad Ef::fumneégpt

for Merchandise

O tnsured Mail g C.0.D.

2. Article Number

(Tanstor om seric asog 7009 0820 0001 723p 11a5 |
—— - TS 440
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt : . 102595-02-M-1540:
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